NEBRASKA ABORTION POLL

March 2 - 7, 2022 N=500 Registered Voters (375N Cell & Text-to-web / 125N Landline)

Q3. Here are some people or entities. Please indicate whether you have a very favorable opinion, a somewhat favorable
opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or a very unfavorable opinion of each. If you don't recognize them, just
indicate that.

Q3A. Joe Biden Very fav 17%
Somewhat fav 20%
Total fav 36%
Somewhat unfav 7%
Very unfav 54%
Total unfav 61%
Name ID 97%
Can't Rate 3%

Q3C. Pete Ricketts Very fav 20%
Somewhat fav 26%
Total fav 46%
Somewhat unfav 14%
Very unfav 35%
Total unfav 50%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%

Q3D. The Nebraska state legislature Very fav 5%
Somewhat fav 38%
Total fav 42%
Somewhat unfav 29%
Very unfav 12%
Total unfav 41%
Name ID 84%
Can't Rate 16%
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1st 1st/ 2nd
Choice Combined

Q4/5. Which of the following do you feel is the most Helping families deal with rising costs 21% 39%
important issue that the Nebraska state legislature Reducing property taxes 20% 44%
should make a top priority?

Increasing funding for schools 8% 19%
Lowering healthcare costs 13% 33%
Restricting access to abortion 6% 13%
Helping get people back to work to 14% 28%
address the labor shortage
COVID relief 0% 2%
[VOL] Other 7% 11%
[VOL] Don't Know 1% 2%
Q6/7. The Supreme Court's 1973 Roe v. Wade Strongly- Roe v. Wade should be 32%
decision established a constitutional right to have an overturned
abortion and limited th(_e circ_um_stances u_nder which Not so strongly- Roe v. Wade should be 3%
government could restrict this right. Which of the overturned
following statements comes closest to what you would o
like to see the Supreme Court do regarding its Roev. 1 otal- Should Be Overturned 34%
Wade decision? Strongly- Roe v. Wade should not be 50%
overturned
Not so strongly- Roe v. Wade should 5%
not be overturned
Total- Should Not Be Overturned 55%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 11%
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Q8. As you may have heard, a number of bills related to abortion have been recently proposed in the Nebraska state
legislature. Please indicate whether you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
passing that bill in Nebraska.

Q8. A bill that would ban all abortions in Nebraska if ~ Support - Strongly 30%
the U.S. Supreme Court overturns Roe v. Wade Support - Somewhat 10%
Total Support 40%
Oppose - Somewhat 6%
Oppose - Strongly 50%
Total Oppose 55%
[VOL] Don't Know 4%
Q9-11. If a political candidate in Nebraska Much more likely to vote for that 25%
SUPPORTED a ban on all abortions in Nebraska if candidate
the U.S. Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, Somewhat more likely to vote for that 8%
would you be... candidate
Total More Likely to vote for that 32%
candidate
Much less likely to vote for that 41%
Somewhat less likely to vote for that 5%
candidate
Total Less Likely to vote for that 46%
candidate
It would not impact my support for that 13%
candidate
[VOL] Don't Know 9%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q13. Gender Man 47%
Woman 53%
Other 0%
Q14. Age 18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 25%
65+ 25%
[VOL] Refused 0%
Q15. What was the last year of education you 1st-11th grade 2%
completed? High school graduate 12%
Vocational or technical school 6%
Some college, but no degree 25%
Associate degree 18%
4-year college graduate or bachelor's 23%
degree
Graduate school or advanced degree 11%
[VOL] Refuse to say 3%
Q16. And just to make sure we have a representative White or Caucasian 88%
sample, which of the following ethnic groups Black or African American 3%
describes you best? Hispanic or Latino 5%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 1%
[VOL] Mixed Race 1%
[VOL] Other 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q17-20. Party Self-1D Strong Democrat 14%
Not so strong Democrat 5%
Indep / lean Democrat 9%
Strong Republican 35%
Not so strong Republican 9%
Indep / lean Republican 10%
Independent 10%
[VOL] Other 7%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q22. Voting is by secret ballot, and you can be Joe Biden 33%
assured thi.s survey is confidential. Your individual Donald Trump 49%
answers will not be seen by anyone.
Another candidate 6%
In the November 2020 election for President, did you  [VOL] Refuse to say 6%
vote for...? [VOL] Did not vote 6%
Q32. Congressional District 1 32%
2 34%
3 34%

**Due to rounding, ""totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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